January 1, 2026, through December 1, 203 , unless otherwise terminated pursuant to the 
provisions herein.   

3. Compensation.  City shall pay Contractor for the performance of the Services
during the initial term of this Agreement a Contract Price not to exceed Two Hundred and Sixty-
Eight Thousand, Nine Hundred and Seventy-Five Dollars ($268,975), unless an increase is agreed 
to by the parties.  City shall pay Contractor for Services performed to City’s satisfaction on a 
monthly basis in accordance with the provisions of the Compensation Schedule attached hereto as 
Exhibit “B” and incorporated herein by this reference.